
2026 Sweet Briar College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (10)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Atienza (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Atienza (5-5), Sawyers (4-4),
Hudson (2-2), O'Quinn (1-1), Peterson (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Dorrier, Jordan .667 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Martin, Jordan .571 2-2 7 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .714 0 3 1 0 .700 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
3 Hudson, Kaylie .500 2-2 10 5 5 1 1 0 5 8 .800 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 3-3 11 2 0 1.000
21 Sawyers, Abi .429 2-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .571 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
28 Taylor, Ambyre .429 2-2 7 1 3 2 0 1 7 8 1.143 0 1 0 0 .444 1 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
5 Peterson, Sophia .429 2-2 7 0 3 2 0 0 2 5 .714 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
19 Atienza, Leila .400 2-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Kuleba, Ilka-Marie .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 3 .250
18 Schmidt, Madeline .167 2-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
8 Gibson, Sydney .750 1-1 4 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Smith, Anna .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 3 2 .600
17 Purvis, Annie .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Cottingham, Emily .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Hite, Ruby .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
88 Aiman, Lexie .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .406 2-2 69 24 28 8 1 1 21 41 .594 5 5 5 0 .475 1 0 4-4 45 18 10 .863
Opponents .279 2-2 61 16 17 4 0 1 11 24 .393 6 0 14 0 .338 1 2 7-7 41 11 5 .912

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 1 0
21 Sawyers, Abi 1.31 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .238 0 0 0 0 0
28 Taylor, Ambyre 2.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 7 2 3 8 1 0 1 .190 0 0 0 0 1
5 Peterson, Sophia 21.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 7 5 2 0 2 0 0 .636 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.73 2-0 4 2 0 0 0 15.0 17 16 8 6 14 4 0 1 .279 1 0 0 1 2
Opponents 8.20 0-2 6 2 0 0 0 13.2 28 24 16 5 5 8 1 1 .406 1 5 0 1 0



2026 Sweet Briar College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hudson, Kaylie 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gibson, Sydney 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Purvis, Annie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sawyers, Abi 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Staton, Emma 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Atienza, Leila 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
18 Schmidt, Madeline 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martin, Jordan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Anna 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Taylor, Ambyre 3 0 1 2 .333 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kuleba, Ilka-Marie 4 1 0 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Peterson, Sophia 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dorrier, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maranto, Pepper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 O'Quinn, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Cottingham, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hite, Ruby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Aiman, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 73 45 18 10 .863 0 14 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 57 41 11 5 .912 3 8 0 1.000 1 0


